Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/020/22-23

Report: Inauguration Ceremony 2022-23

Event: Inauguration Ceremony at University Of Mumbai Kalina Campus

Date: 8th July, 2022.

Objective: Inauguration of new hostels, Examination Center and a new Library. For the development in the infrastructure of the University Of Mumbai in future.

Highlights: : The Volunteers of NSS UNIT of BUNTS SANGHA'S S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES has attended a Inauguration Ceremony at Kalina Campus of University Of Mumbai. In which His Excellency Governor of Maharashtra Shri. Bhagat Singh Koshiyari where the chief guest. The inauguration was done by our honourable chief guest. In the presence of Mr. Suhas Pednekar (Vice Chancellor of University of Mumbai), Mr. Ravindra Kulkarni (Pro-Vice Chancellor of University of Mumbai), Mr. Vinod Patil (Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation). Hon. Chief guest inaugurated an Examination Center which is named after Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj and it is named as Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Bhavan . Then after they inaugurated two hostels one of them is an International hostels which is named after Swatantryaveer Savarkar . The Hon. Chief Guest Shri. Bhagat Singh Koshyari they insisted the Vice-Chancellor to give this name to the International hostel . The reason behind that the students coming from abroad will get to know about our Veer Savarkar. And also a Girls hostel with the developed infrastructure .

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

ishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

They also inaugurated a newly designed Library for the students which help the students to explore more and get the proper knowledge. The inauguration was done by 11 am and then the NSS volunteers where addressed by Shri. Bhagat Singh Koshiyari and all the entity on the dice. They motivated and shared there some experience it was a gracefull speech. We all get to learn many things the program ended by 12:30pm.

Images:





NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified



Participants list: Inauguration Ceremony 2022-23

- 1. Mayur Shewale
- 2. Guddu Yadav
- 3. Nishith Suvarna
- 4. Natahsha Pujari
- 5. Jaya Yadav
- 6. Roshni Anchan
- 7. Khushi Thapa

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org